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Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between November 14,
2016 and November 28, 2016.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented
to the City Council.  The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the proceeding
Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for
further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City
Clerk FY16 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

LYDIA LEE
ASSISTANT CITY CLERK

Prepared by:

Allotey, Stanley              $ Amount
Unknown

Allstate Northbrook Indemnity Company, Subrogee for          Filiberto
Rocha

                Amount
Unknown

Arroyo, Ana Maritza 3,764.49

Braquet, Craig J. 10,300.00

Buek, Andreia Amount Unknown

Dorrans, David F. 400.00

Freeman, Jadrien 8,660.74

Hibbard, Robert S.                 Amount
Unknown

Hunter, Angela Amount Unknown

Laan, Fong Lai                 Amount
Unknown

Long Beach Judicial Partners LLC
755.78

Lyons, Richard                 Amount
Unknown

McClafferty, Allen 3,350.00

McKinney, Jeffrey 348.82

Mercury Insurance Company, Subrogee for             Michelle Reyna 6,765.51

Pina, Vincent Amount Unknown

Pirtle, Simone 390.71

Ramirez, Arnulfo
1,928.14

State Farm Insurance, Subrogee for  Martha Goche
2,479.76

Wright, Robert S.                 Amount
Unknown
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